



# ITD Cementation India Limited

Commitment, Reliability & Quality

Dept. of Corporate Services – Corporate Relationship,  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India  
Limited,  
Listing Department,  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G'  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Date  
10<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

Our Reference No.  
SEC/02/2023

Our Contact  
RAHUL NEOGI

Direct Line  
91 22 67680814

[rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in](mailto:rahul.neogi@itdcem.co.in)

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Extract of Unaudited Financial Results**  
**Scrip Code No: BSE 509496 and NSE: ITD CEM**

Further to our letter dated 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2022, we send herewith photocopies of paper cuttings from Financial Express and Mumbai Lakshdeep publishing the Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For ITD Cementation India Limited

  
(RAHUL NEOGI)  
COMPANY SECRETARY

ITD Cementation India Limited

**Registered & Corporate Office** : 9th Floor, Prima Bay,  
Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400 072.  
Tel.: 91-22-66931600 Fax : 91-22-66931628 [www.itdcem.co.in](http://www.itdcem.co.in)  
Corporate Identity Number : L61000MH1978PLC020435





Commitment, Reliability &amp; Quality

## ITD Cementation India Limited

CIN No. L61000MH1978PLC020435

Regd. Office: 9th Floor, Prima Bay, Tower - B, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072.

Tel.: +91-22-6693 1600 • Fax: +91-22-6693 1627/28 • E-mail: [investors.relation@itdcem.co.in](mailto:investors.relation@itdcem.co.in) • Website: [www.itdcem.co.in](http://www.itdcem.co.in)

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

(₹ in Lakhs unless specified)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Three months ended | Nine months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
|---------|--|--------------------|-------------------|---|
|         |  | 31.12.2022         | 31.12.2022        | 31.12.2021  |
|         |  | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)                                       |
| 1       | Revenue from operations  | 1,32,701.66        | 3,45,950.54       | 99,814.74   |
| 2       | Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 4,732.56           | 11,850.60         | 2,600.03  |
| 3       | Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 4,732.56           | 11,850.60         | 2,600.03  |
| 4       | Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 3,688.34           | 8,707.15          | 1,983.76  |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 3,708.52           | 7,699.96          | 1,641.12  |
| 6       | Equity share capital   | 1,717.88           | 1,717.88          | 1,717.88  |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)                                       | -                  | -                 | -   |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -   |                    |                   |   |
|         | 1. Basic: (₹)  | * 2.13             | * 5.03            | * 1.14  |
|         | 2. Diluted: (₹)  | * 2.13             | * 5.03            | * 1.14  |
|         | *not annualised  |                    |                   |   |

#### Standalone information:

(₹ in Lakhs unless specified)

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Three months ended | Nine months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
|---------|---|--------------------|-------------------|---|
|         |   | 31.12.2022         | 31.12.2022        | 31.12.2021  |
|         |   | (Unaudited)        | (Unaudited)       | (Unaudited)                                       |
| 1       | Revenue from operations                                       | 1,19,178.99        | 3,09,471.65       | 85,002.26   |
| 2       | Profit/(loss) before tax                                      | 4,439.99           | 11,085.34         | 2,299.20  |
| 3       | Profit/(loss) after tax                                       | 3,664.68           | 8,645.59          | 1,965.48  |
| 4       | Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (net of tax) | 3,684.86           | 7,638.40          | 1,622.84  |

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and also on the Company's website at <http://www.itdcem.co.in/investors/financial/financial-results/>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Jayanta Basu

(Managing Director)

DIN No. 08291114

Place : Mumbai

Dated : 8 February 2023

[www.itdcem.co.in](http://www.itdcem.co.in)

|  <b>आयटीडी सीमेन्टेशन इंडिया लिमिटेड</b><br>सीआयएन:एल६१०००एमएच१९७८पीएलसी०२०४३५<br>नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: नॅशनल प्लास्टिक इमारत, ए-सुभाष रोड, परांजपे बी स्ट्रिम, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००५७. वेबसाईट: www.itdcem.co.in<br>ई-मेल: investor.relations@itdcem.co.in, दूर.क्र.: +९१-२२-६६९३१६००. फॅक्स: +९१-२२-६६९३१६२७/२८<br>Commitment, Reliability & Quality  |  |  |                               |   |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------|---|
| <b>३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरीता एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल</b><br>(रु.लाखात, नमुद केल्या व्यतिरिक्त)  |  |  |                               |   |
| अ. क्र.   | तपशील  | संपलेली तिमाही<br>३१.१२.२०२२   | संपलेले ९ महिने<br>३१.१२.२०२२ | मागील वर्षात संपलेली संबंधित तिमाही<br>३१.१२.२०२१ |
|   |  | अलेखापरिहित  | अलेखापरिहित                   | अलेखापरिहित                                       |
| १.  | कार्यचलनातून एकूण महसूल  | १३२७०१.६६  | ३४५१५०.५४                     | १९८१४.७४  |
| २.  | कालायधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)                              | ४७३२.५६  | ११८५०.६०                      | २६००.०३   |
| ३.  | करपूर्व कालायधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)                          | ४७३२.५६  | ११८५०.६०                      | २६००.०३   |
| ४.  | करानंतर कालायधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबानंतर)                          | ३६८८.३४  | ८७०७.१५                       | १९८३.७६   |
| ५.  | कालायधीकरिता एकूण सर्व्फ उत्पन्न (कालायधीकरिता सर्व्फ नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्व्फ उत्पन्न (करानंतर)) | ३७०८.५२  | ७६९९.९६                       | १६४१.१२   |
| ६.  | समभाग भांडवल   | १७१७.८८  | १७१७.८८                       | १७१७.८८   |
| ७.  | राखीव (मागील लेखावर्षाच्या ताळेबंद पत्रकानुसार पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)                                  | -  | -                             | -   |
| ८.  | उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दर्शनी मूल्य रु.१/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनाकरिता)                             |  |                               |   |
|   | १. मूळ   | *२.१३  | *५.०३                         | *१.१४   |
|   | २. सौमिकृत   | *२.१३  | *५.०३                         | *१.१४   |
|   | *वार्षिकीकरण नाही  |  |                               |   |
| <b>एकमेव माहिती:</b><br>(रु.लाखात, नमुद केल्या व्यतिरिक्त)  |  |  |                               |   |
| अ. क्र.   | तपशील  | संपलेली तिमाही<br>३१.१२.२०२२   | संपलेले ९ महिने<br>३१.१२.२०२२ | मागील वर्षात संपलेली संबंधित तिमाही<br>३१.१२.२०२१ |
|   |  | अलेखापरिहित  | अलेखापरिहित                   | अलेखापरिहित                                       |
| १.  | कार्यचलनातून एकूण महसूल  | ११९१७८.९९  | ३०९४७१.६५                     | ८५००२.२६  |
| २.  | करपूर्व नफा/(तोटा)   | ४४३९.९९  | ११०८५.३४                      | २२९९.२०   |
| ३.  | करानंतर नफा/(तोटा)   | ३६६४.६८  | ८६४५.५९                       | १९६५.४८   |
| ४.  | कालायधीकरिता एकूण सर्व्फ उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (कराच्या एकूण)   | ३६८४.८६  | ७६३८.४०                       | १६२२.८४   |
| १) सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅण्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली ३१.१२.२०२२ संपलेल्या त्रैमासिक व नऊमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. ३१.१२.२०२२ संपलेल्या त्रैमासिक व नऊमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना बीएसई व एनएसईच्या <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> व <a href="http://www.nseindia.com">www.nseindia.com</a> आणि कंपनीच्या <a href="http://www.itdcem.co.in/financial_results.htm">http://www.itdcem.co.in/financial_results.htm</a> वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे. |  |  |                               |   |
| टिकाण: मुंबई<br>दिनांक: ०८.०२.२०२३  |  | संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता<br>सही/- जयंता बासू<br>(व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक)<br>डीआयएन:०८२९१११४ |                               |   |